Lake Shastina Community Services District Policies

POLICY TITLE:	Brown Act Compliance
POLICY NUMBER:	2005

2005.1 Per Government Code Section 54950 et seq., meetings of the Board of Directors of the Lake Shastina Community Services District are subject to the Ralph M. Brown Act ("the Brown Act") and its open meeting provisions. With certain exceptions, the Brown Act requires that meetings of the Board shall be open and public, and all persons shall be permitted to attend Board meetings. (Government Code § 54953(a))

2005.2 The District shall familiarize all directors and staff members with the provisions of the Brown Act. (Government Code § 54952.7)

2005.3 The members of the Board of Directors will fully comply with the provisions of the Brown Act. Any person elected to serve as a member of the Board of Directors, but who has not yet assumed the duties of office, shall conform his or her conduct to the requirements of the Brown Act and shall be treated as if he or she has already assumed office. (Government Code § 54952.1)

2005.4 The Board of Directors and District staff shall at all times comply with all provisions of the Brown Act as it currently exists and as it may be amended by the California State Legislature from time to time. If any portion of this policy conflicts with any provision of the Brown Act or any provision of state or federal law, the law shall prevail.